North Dakota law.
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CHAPTER 86.

PROVIDING FOR INSURANCE AND THE PURCHASE OF BOOKS,

AN ACT to Provide for the Insurance of the Territorial Library and for the Pur-
chase of Certain Books, and to Appropriate Funds therefor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. SECRETARY TOINSURE.] That the Secretary of the Territory
of Dakota may, and it is hereby made his duty, to 1nsure for two
years, the territorial library, for a sum not exceeding five thousand
dollars, at the lowest rate obtainable for reliable insurance.

§ 2. May purcHASE Books.| That the Secretary of the Terri-
tory of Dakota is hereby authorized to purchase for the territorial
library from time to time digests and such reports of the circuit
and district courts of the United States as he may deem advisable.

§ 3. ApprOPRIATION.] That there is hereby appropriated out
of the territorial treasury the sum of one hundred and seventy-
five dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to pay the
premium on the insurance herein provided for,and a further sum
of tifty dollars per year for two years for the purchase of such
books as are herein provided for.

§ 4. This act shall be in force and eflect from and after its

passafe and approval.
Approved, March 9, 1883.
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